
CSMX WFO WFO WFO
ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 1 KZN E2 18 22 25 40 105

2 WILLIAM-WAIDE SLATER HUSQVARNA 01958 157 KZN E2 16 16 22 50 104

3 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR E1 20 13 18 44 95

4 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN E1 15 14 16 36 81

5 ROBERT GARVIE HUSQVARNA 13023 934 NR E2 14 12 11 32 69

6 LUKE WALKER YAMAHA 01971 251 KZN E2 25 18 20 DNF 63

7 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN J1 11 10 14 26 61

8 LUKE MC CLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN E2 6 7 10 24 47

9 SCOTT BOUVERIE GAS GAS 01996 771 KZN E2 22 20 DNF 42

10 KEVIN LEIGH SHERCO 07893 66 NR J1 9 0 4 22 35

11 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER KTM 01932 441 KZN E1 13 15 5 DNF 33

12 RYAN SEQUEIRA HUSQVARNA 04649 220 NR E1 2 0 28 30

13 ANTHONY ABRAHAMSE KTM 23638 270 NR E2 30 30

14 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN E2 25 25

15 CHAYSE ORSMOND KTM 01403 41 KZN E2 9 15 24

16 JACO DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC E2 10 5 9 24

17 TRISTAN HEDGCOCK KTM 02872 X WC J1 7 16 23

18 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 46 KZN E1 12 8 DNF 20

19 ALDO LOUW SHERCO 11712 622 NR E2 0 0 2 18 20

20 WHITEY OOSTHUIZEN KTM 16375 819 NR SENIOR 0 20 20

21 RYAN SILVER YAMAHA 07285 374 NR J1 1 3 0 14 18

22 DYLAN BAUER KTM 16187 611 KZN J2 8 0 6 14

23 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 NR J2 5 0 3 6 14

24 GEORGE PURCHASE KTM 01352 243 KZN MASTER 13 13

25 JORDAN KING HUSQVARNA 15937 424 NR E2 0 0 12 DNF 12

26 ZAK GULLIVER KTM 06040 402 WC E1 0 0 12 12

27 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NR E2 11 11

28 TITUS IVESON KTM 09172 630 BOR J1 7 4 0 11

29 DWAIN BARNARD KTM 12797 945 NR SENIOR 0 0 0 10 10

30 CALVIN CALOW GAS GAS 06262 83 KZN E1 DNF 8 8

31 CLAYTON CODD KTM 14960 443 NR J2 0 0 8 8

32 KYLE PURCHASE KTM 01389 255 KZN E2 DNF 6 6

33 SCHALK THERON HUSQVARNA 14910 656 WC E2 4 0 4

34 LUCA VAN ZYL HUSQVARNA 03738 78 WC J2 3 0 DNF 3

35 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01098 787 EC E2 2 0 2

36 TYRONE PELSER 99963329 X NR J2 2 2

37 KIRSTEN LANDMAN KTM 06033 117 KZN E2 DNF 1 DNF DNF 1

38 ADAM BAC YAMAHA 05339 198 NR E2 1 1

39 ROSS MACKENZIE YAMAHA 23005 377 KZN J1 0 0 DNF 0

40 KIERAN BROWN SHERCO 03632 423 NR J1 0 0 DNF 0

41 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN J1 0 0 0 0

42 DUMEL DU PLESSIS SHERCO 01455 92 NR J2 DNF 0 0 0

43 LENNY BAGWITZ YAMAHA 30188 216 OSA J1 0 0 0

44 IZAN COETZEE YAMAHA 20965 241 WC J1 0 0 0

45 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC J1 DNF DNF 0

46 JARROD FISHER KTM 28177 103 KZN J1 0 0

47 JAMES BADER KTM 07027 336 WC E2 0 0

48 REINIER SWANEPOEL KTM 02059 328 EC E2 0 0

49 LIAM WATSON GAS GAS 04689 827 WC E2 0 0

50 JAYDEN DAVIDOFF KTM 02864 565 WC J2 0 0

51 STEFAN ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05561 356 WC J1 0 0

52 HERMANUS BRUWER YAMAHA 28153 315 WC J1 0 0

53 LEROY HEYNS KTM 23376 426 NR SENIOR 0 0

54 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN SENIOR 0 0

55 CONRAD KOCK KTM 01826 292 KZN SENIOR 0 0

56 ETHAN REAY YAMAHA 26505 433 KZN J1 0 0

57 GIDEON MALHERBE SHERCO 04132 817 WC MASTER 0 0

58 JEANDRE RADYN 03615 950 WC E1 DNF 0

59 BRENDON SMITH SHERCO 01065 718 WC E2 DNF 0

60 DYLAN KING 99958750 X NR E2 DNF 0

61 GARY PHEGE KTM 99958720 614 NR E2 DNF 0

62 PAUL KING 99958751 X NR E2 DNF 0

63 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN KTM 01313 110 WC E2 DNF 0

64 TEHGAN HINDMARCH HUSQVARNA 02673 272 WC J2 DNF 0

65 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 556 KZN J2 DNF 0

66 ZANDER GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10263 727 NR E2 DNF 0

67 ZAK GULLIVER KTM 06040 402 WC E1 0 0

68 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 NR SENIOR 0 0

69 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC E2 0 0

70 CORBIN PAPE KTM 16543 155 WC J1 DNF 0

71 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR SENIOR 0 0

0

50 39 40 26 38,8

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL (NON-CHAMPIONSHIP)

2021/11/11
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



CSMX WFO WFO WFO

ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 1 KZN 20 22 25 44 111

2 WILLIAM-WAIDE SLATER HUSQVARNA 01958 157 KZN 18 16 22 50 106

3 ROBERT GARVIE HUSQVARNA 13023 934 NR 16 15 16 40 87

4 LUKE MC CLELLAND KTM 03331 134 KZN 14 12 8 32 66

5 LUKE WALKER YAMAHA 01971 251 KZN 25 18 20 DNF 63

6 ALDO LOUW SHERCO 11712 622 NR 10 8 13 30 61

7 SCOTT BOUVERIE GAS GAS 01996 771 KZN 22 20 DNF 42

8 JACO DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC 15 10 15 40

9 ANTHONY ABRAHAMSE KTM 23638 270 NR 36 36

10 CHAYSE ORSMOND KTM 01403 41 KZN 13 18 31

11 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN 25 25

12 SCHALK THERON HUSQVARNA 14910 656 WC 13 11 24

13 JORDAN KING HUSQVARNA 15937 424 NR 7 6 9 DNF 22

14 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01098 787 EC 12 7 19

15 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 NR 14 14

16 CALVIN CALOW GAS GAS 06262 83 KZN 14 14

17 ADAM BAC YAMAHA 05339 198 NR 12 12

18 JAMES BADER KTM 07027 336 WC 11 11

19 KYLE PURCHASE KTM 01389 255 KZN DNF 11 11

20 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC 10 10

21 REINIER SWANEPOEL KTM 02059 328 EC 9 9

22 KIRSTEN LANDMAN KTM 06033 117 KZN DNF 9 DNF DNF 9

23 LIAM WATSON GAS GAS 04689 827 WC 8 8

24 BRENDON SMITH SHERCO 01065 718 WC DNF 0

25 DYLAN KING 99958750 X NR DNF 0

26 GARY PHEGE KTM 99958720 614 NR DNF 0

27 PAUL KING 99958751 X NR DNF 0

28 ZANDER GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 10263 727 NR DNF 0

29 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN KTM 01313 110 WC DNF 0

21 16 15 9 15,3

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - E2



CSMX WFO WFO WFO
ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR 25 20 25 50 120

2 TRISTAN TAMSEN KTM 16938 179 KZN 22 22 22 44 110

3 ZAK GULLIVER KTM 06040 402 WC 16 15 16 36 83

4 RYAN SEQUEIRA HUSQVARNA 04649 220 NR 16 18 40 74

5 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER KTM 01932 441 KZN 20 25 20 DNF 65

6 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 46 KZN 18 18 DNF 36

7 CALVIN CALOW GAS GAS 06262 83 KZN DNF 0

8 JEANDRE RADYN 03615 950 WC DNF 0

7 6 6 5 6

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - E1



CSMX WFO WFO WFO
ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 NR 22 20 22 44 108

2 CLAYTON CODD KTM 14960 443 NR 16 16 50 82

3 DYLAN BAUER KTM 16187 611 KZN 25 25 25 75

4 DUMEL DU PLESSIS SHERCO 01455 92 NR DNF 22 20 42

5 TYRONE PELSER 99963329 X NR 40 40

6 LUCA VAN ZYL HUSQVARNA 03738 78 WC 20 18 DNF 38

7 KIERAN BROWN SHERCO 03632 423 NR 18 DNF 18

8 JAYDEN DAVIDOFF KTM 02864 565 WC 18 18

9 TEHGAN HINDMARCH HUSQVARNA 02673 272 WC DNF 0

10 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 556 KZN DNF 0

0

8 4 6 4 5,5

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - J2 JUNIOR PRO

TOTAL



CSMX WFO WFO WFO
ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 25 25 25 50 125

2 KEVIN LEIGH SHERCO 07893 66 NR 22 18 20 44 104

3 RYAN SILVER YAMAHA 07285 374 NR 18 20 14 36 88

4 TRISTAN HEDGCOCK KTM 02872 X WC 22 40 62

5 TITUS IVESON KTM 09172 630 BOR 20 22 18 60

6 LENNY BAGWITZ YAMAHA 30188 216 OSA 15 32 47

7 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 12 16 16 44

8 ROSS MACKENZIE YAMAHA 23005 377 KZN 14 15 DNF 29

9 IZAN COETZEE YAMAHA 20965 241 WC 13 15 28

10 STEFAN ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05561 356 WC 16 16

11 KIERAN BROWN SHERCO 03632 423 NR 14 14

12 ETHAN REAY YAMAHA 26505 433 KZN 13 13

13 JARROD FISHER KTM 28177 103 KZN 12 12

14 HERMANUS BRUWER YAMAHA 28153 315 WC 11 11

15 CORBIN PAPE KTM 16543 155 WC DNF 0

16 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC DNF DNF 0

0

11 10 9 5 8,8

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - J1 HIGH SCHOOL



CSMX WFO WFO WFO
ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 MATTHEW STEVENS KTM 11367 J394 NR 25 50 75

2 GABRIEL DU TOIT KTM 27461 J195 NR 22 44 66

3 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 J411 KZN 20 40 60

4 DAVID CLARK HUSQVARNA 15236 J387 NR 18 36 54

5 BRANDON CLARKE HUSQVARNA 04912 J409 NR 16 16

6 JORDAN MARTIN YAMAHA 08630 J112 BOR DNF 0

0

0 0 6 4 2,5

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR

TOTAL

CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY AS PER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP REQUIREMENTS



CSMX WFO WFO WFO

ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 DWAIN BARNARD KTM 12797 945 NR 25 25 20 44 114

2 WHITEY OOSTHUIZEN KTM 16375 819 NR 25 50 75

3 RONALD VENTER KTM 01053 199 NR 40 40

4 LEROY HEYNS KTM 23376 426 NR 22 22

5 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 22 22

6 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 NR 22 22

7 CONRAD KOCK KTM 01826 292 KZN 20 20

2 3 3 3 2,8

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS

CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY AS PER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP REQUIREMENTS



CSMX WFO WFO WFO

ROODEBERG TIMBERLAND CREIGHTON HEIDELBERG

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 26-Apr 22-May 24-Sep 06-Nov

1 GIDEON MALHERBE SHERCO 04132 817 WC 25 25

2 GEORGE PURCHASE KTM 01352 243 KZN 25 25

0

1 0 1 0 0,5

TOTAL

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO 

CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS

CLASS DOES NOT QUALIFY AS PER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP REQUIREMENTS



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 J2 J1 SNR MAS E1 E2 J2 J1 SNR MAS E1 E2 J2 J1 SNR MAS E1 E2 J2 J1 SNR MAS

1 KTM 22 15 25 25 X 25 14 X 25 X 22 18 25 25 X X 44 36 X X X 321

2 HUSQVARNA 25 20 20 X 20 22 X 25 25 50 50 257

3 SHERCO 10 22 X 25 X 18 13 20 20 30 X 158

4 YAMAHA 25 18 X 18 20 20 15 X X 116

5 GAS GAS 22 20 14 56

0

22-May

2021 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL EXTREME ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

WFO - CREIGHTON

24-Sep 06-Nov
TOTAL

26-Apr

CSMX - ROODEBERG WFO - TIMBERLAND WFO - HEIDELBERG


